
From: kathie julian <kathiejulian@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2023 3:32 PM 
To: Brendan Ferry <Brendan.Ferry@edcgov.us>; ElleryStahler <estahler@lands.nv.gov>; Jason Drew 
<jdrew@ncenet.com>; Crystal Jacobsen <CJacobse@placer.ca.gov>; Kevin Hill 
<nvwlfpack@icloud.com>; Eric Young <EYoung@washoecounty.us>; Heather Ferris 
<hferris@carson.org>; Garth Alling <galling@sierraecotonesolu�ons.com>; Execu�veAssistant Washoe 
<execu�ve.assistant@washoetribe.us>; Steve Teshara <SteveTeshara@gmail.com>; Eric Guevin 
<eguevin@tahoefire.com>; Kmoneil <Kmoneil@douglasnv.us>; Ben Leton 
<ben.leton@waterboards.ca.gov>; Judy Simon <judymike@mac.com>; Susan Chandler 
<susankesslerchandler@gmail.com>; Hilary Roverud <hroverud@cityofslt.us>; Jennifer Carr 
<jcarr@ndep.nv.gov> 
Cc: Karen Fink <kfink@trpa.gov>; Tracy Campbell <tcampbell@trpa.gov> 
Subject: Comment - proposed amendments to the Achievable Deed Restric�ons  
 
Dear Members: 
 
With regard to the Agenda Item regarding the proposed amendments to the “Achievable” deed 
restric�on category defini�on, please consider these comments for the record. 
 
Sadly, deed Restric�ons are not a silver bullet or panacea.  They require substan�al resources and 
commitment to design, monitor and, most important, to enforce.   Successful deed restrictions 
require a dedicated housing authority or body, and cooperation/coordination with 
local/county government.  With respect to monitoring and enforcing deed restrictions in Incline 
Village/Crystal Bay, this is a significant challenge.  This is also a challenge for TRPA as 
monitoring and enforcing large-scale deed restrictions would seem to be a distraction from its 
core mandate. 
 
Communities having deed restrictions should have easy access to that 
information.  Currently, the community would need to examine every parcel on the Parcel 
Tracker to determine which ones are deed restricted. And even then, that would not explain how 
they are restricted.  As public resources support housing with such deed restrictions — to 
greater or lesser degree — the public should have access to information about where such 
deed restricted properties are and how they are restricted.  (This would undoubted help the 
monitoring authorities with their job.) 
 
While TRPA recent efforts to identify and better monitor deed restrictions in Incline 
Village/Crystal Bay are appreciated, it remains a question as to the overall capacity of TRPA 
to both monitor and enforce deed restrictions — especially as they might increase in number in 
California and Nevada. 
 
Finally, it is not clear what interest or legal responsibility Washoe County might have to 
monitor or enforce deed restrictions in Incline Village/Crystal Bay. Without a strong 
commitment by the County, could deed restrictions be effectively enforced? 
 
These are a few of the many questions that should be factored into discussions on the use of 
deed restrictions to achieve affordable housing goals in the Tahoe Basin. 
 
Thanks and regards. 
 
Kathie M. Julian 
PO Box 5477 
Incline Village, NV 89450 
E-mail: kathiejulian@gmail.com 
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